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1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T %
1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T EXIF=MEXRHENMNIKO, XFEX=MEXTHRESI MDI/MDIX
Crossover BYTHERE,

1000BASE-T 74 |IEEE 802.3ab #/ff , BEZAIZATFEF 100-ohm 5 258#A 5 ZRIERFMONE L UTP BiRMONEE: STP,
LR STP, FE&ISZRF 100 RAGZESZIER. 1000BASE-T in[1f 4 ML THIRRIEE, FTEBHE
B4 Xz E, 1000BASE-T im [ AT AEIRISUR LANERI T EFT R

& A-1 1000BASE-T TUXSXNRLL~EE

Hif#o T ESe
Switch Switch Sitch Siitch
1TPO+= » 1 TPO+ 1TRO 1TRPO+
2TRO- ¢ 2TF0 2TPO- 2TPO-
ATP1+S T 3TPI+ 3TP1+ 3TP1+
GTP1- 4+— GTPI- GTP1- GTPI-
ATP2+®  ® 4TP2+ 4TP2+ 4TP2+
STP2-¢—— »5TP2- 5TP2- 5TP2-
TTP3+¢— 7TP3+ TTP3 TTP3+
aTP3-%— *TaTP3 BTP3- ATP3

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T & 7 AJ FALA EHMERIZLSTHE RIZES, X3 F 10Mbps BTLAA 100-ohm 3,4,5 24, %3F 100Mbps
EEREZF 100-ohm 5 EEEEE, SRIKEBRISZHF 100 KANERZER . LAT 2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T BHRIS FIESEX.

& A-2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T 5|#HEEENX
Pin i e # 3k
l [nput Receive Data Output Transmit Data
2 Input Receive Data- Output Transmit Data-
3 Output Transmit Data Input Receive Datat
O Output Transmit Data- Input Receive Data-
4,5.7.8 Not Used Not Used

LAT 2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T BY R THIEIERU AR EANZE X R LTI 1.



A-3  100BASE-TX/10BASE-T XN&RLLE ZS T

FIEZL X 2
(Switch) (Adanter) (Switch) (Hub/Switch)
1 IRD+ 1 OTD+ 1 IRD+ 1 IRD+
2 IRD- 2 0TD- 2 IRD- 2 IRD-
3 0TD+ 3 IRD+ 3 O0TD+ 3 OTD+
6 0TD- 6 IRD- 6 0TD- 6 0TD-
FCALREIR

XTI O NGZARERT A AR ATSEEY,

A-4 SeiEserEE

Switch

Switch

TX : : TX
RX RX

PRSI TIER, HIERSEE A-4:
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5 B ——Mini-GBIC. SFP+i&thisiag

AN EIRIE SRR SR AR 1 2 BYR M T HER FCE(EFIRY SFP 185k (Mini-GBIC #&3R) . J5Jk SFP+&ER, FFaILURIE
SCRRERNERRSERAVEFEMAYER, HPFIk SFP RRIR T STISUATIRRS,, ESTHRERERT Ik SFP &k
——Mini-GBIC-GT, AISHIRMETERSTIE SFP. FJk SFP+IERAIVEI ST ASHINRBALUESE, FMEIIAIE

INESE (F(RMIERTEFM).

2 B-1 FJk Mini-GBIC (SFP) RSB ATEIR

. - 3745 DDM RIESEE(dBmM) | BEGEE(ABm)
= Dica N (a100) B v i . .
(Yes/No) min max min max
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 850 ZigE No -9.5 -3 -17 0
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1310 AR No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1310 AR Yes -2 3 -22 -3
1310TX/1
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI BAfE Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
550RX
1550TX/1
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI BAfE Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
310RX
1310TX/1 N
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI BAfE Yes -5 0 -24 -1
550RX
1550TX/1 "
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI B Yes -5 0 -24 -1
310RX
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1550 ==F Yes 0 47 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 1550 ==F Yes 0 5 -30 -9
SFP-MM850 850 ZiR No -95 -3 -17 0
SFP-SM1310 1310 ==l No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-ZX 850 ZiR Yes -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-SX-MM850 850 ZiE Yes -9.5 -3 -17
GE-LX-SM1310 1310 iR Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
SFP-S4-R1000P1 v1 1310 iR Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
Z B-2 FJk SFP BO{ERpyEIS
i3 1000Base-T SFP F=RELIE S+ DDM(Yes/No)
1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT No
7 B-3 SFP 1R ZHIS
SFP RIS EORE HeeFRE AEHIAE (um) RAMEIES
62.5/125 275m
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 LC SR
50/125 550m

7
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MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 LC =21 9/125 10km
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 LC =21 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI LC EZi 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI LC EZi 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI LC g 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI LC iR 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI LC iR 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI LC iR 9/125 40km
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 LC Big 9/125 80km
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 LC Big 9/125 100km
SFP-MM850 LC ZiE 50/125 500m
SFP-SM1310 LC =21 9/125 10km
GE-SFP-ZX LC e 50/125 550m
GE-SX-MM850 LC s 50/125 550m
GE-LX-SM1310 LC g 9/125 10km
SFP-S4-R1000P1 v1 LC =2 9/125 10km
Mini-GBIC-GT RJ45 W% 5 KRLAERIAEFERRE RN S 100m
GE-SFP-GT RJ45 W% 5 KR A FRIAE R E RO AL 100m
SFP-GT RJ45 W% 5 KR A FRIAERERRE RN AL 100m

EL st F A %sedAeit 40 M Eo0AR (045 40 NE), L1k F4EIE S EBLT, AEBRTBIHA—INE LR
T B AL &

KA BT HEEHE, HEERAREL, BN LR.

B TR RS EE, ESLRIEAAEREF AN A LG L,

Z& B-4 BIDI JIRIRECXSi5 AR

HEE/RER BoXELES

FJk/500m GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI

FJk/20km GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI

FJk/40km GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI

FJk/10km XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI

/ BIDI b 4% 3 o B 3F 4& A, Blde — 3% 4 A 7 GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI, % 9 — 3% 3t & A 4% A
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDl.

% B-5 5k SFP+{RIRE RN AISHR

WA Ik SFP+ I ERAIS R

78
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s DiaN DDM HEF RIXiE dbm DR dbm
(nm) (Yes/No) &S] =ZI\ =X =71\ =N
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 850 Yes EZE -7.3 -1 -9.9 -1
XG-SR-MM850 850 Yes 2R -7.3 -1 -9.9 -1
SFP+MM850 850 Yes iR -7.3 -1 -9.9 -1
XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI 1270 No =21 -6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI 1330 No B -6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes BafE -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
SFP+SM1310 1310 Yes BafE -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes =215 -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-eSFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes =215 -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 1550 Yes =215 47 4 -11.3 -1
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 1550 Yes BajE 0 4 -24 -7
SFP-S4-R1000P1 v2 1310 Yes B -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
SFP-S1-R1000P1 1310 Yes B -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
SFP+1310 1310 Yes =205 -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
SFP-M3-R1000P1 850 Yes Zia -7.3 -1 -11.1 -1
XG-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes =205 -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
HSFP-XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes =21 -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-SR-MM850-I 850 Yes ZiE -73 -1 -9.9 -1
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310-I 1310 Yes =21 -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5

& B-6 BJk SFP+HBREHRISRESE

s . X FHKE  SHSR HEEx 37#% DDM

k=] ELRSKRY  EfEREskEY - .
(M) (AWG) (Gb/s) (Yes/No)

XG-SFP-AOC1TM B SFP+ 1 \ 10.3125 Yes
XG-SFP-AOC3M a1 SFP+ 3 \ 10.3125 Yes
XG-SFP-AOC5M a1 SFP+ 5 \ 10.3125 Yes

N 10.3125
XG-SFP-AOC10M a1 SFP+ 10 \ Yes

SFP+ AR FIAR ey KRR F R ER LR, FEFRRAERHOERAT, FRABERLET HARRBEAR L
HAR.

AOC %44t DDM #h#e ¥ £ & 450 % L3, TX power A% 27 N/A.

7= B-7 SFP+{E RIS

Feet RISHE RS RATEIEE

B =
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St A (um) (MHz-km)
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 LC iR 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
XG-SR-MM850 LC ZiR 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
SFP+MMS850 LC ZiR 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI LC =2hi] 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI LC AR 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 LC AR 9/125 N/A 10km
SFP+SM1310 LC AR 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 LC ==Y 9/125 N/A 40km
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 LC ==Y 9/125 N/A 80km
SFP-S4-R1000P1 v2 LC BAtE 9/125 N/A 10km
SFP-S1-R1000P1 LC =21 9/125 N/A 10km
SFP+1310 LC ==p ] 9/125 N/A 10km
SFP-M3-R1000P1 LC ZiE 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
XG-LR-SM1310 LC =<F ) 9/125 N/A 10km
HSFP-XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 LC B 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-SR-MM850-I LC ZiE 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310-I LC =205 9/125 N/A 10km
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